


HISTORY /  UNITED STATES /
REVOLUTIONARY PERIOD
Flatiron Books | 1/8/2019
9781250130334 | $29.99 / $38.99 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 432 pages | Carton
Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W
includes 1-color printed ends; includes 8 b/w
illustrations throughout

Subrights: U.K. Rights: WME
Translation Rights: WME

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250130341
Audio ISBN: 9781427299185
Audio ISBN: 9781427299178

MARKETING
National review attention, print and online
National and regional NPR and TV
outreach
Select author appearances
BookExpo Featured Title: ARC Giveaway,
Banner Advertising
Cover reveal with Entertainment Weekly
Independent bookstore outreach
Major consumer digital advertising,
pre-order and on-sale
Social media targeted advertising:
Facebook, Instagram
Targeted Email Marketing Campaign
Social media partnership outreach
Library marketing campaign
Author Website: bradmeltzer.com
Author Social Media:
Facebook (1...

FLATIRON BOOKS JANUARY 2019

The First Conspiracy
The Secret Plot to Kill George Washington

Brad Meltzer and Josh Mensch

#1 New York Times bestselling author Brad Meltzer unravels
the truth behind the secret assassination attempt on George
Washington and how the plot catalyzed the creation of the CIA
and FBI.

In 1776 an elite group of soldiers were handpicked to serve as George
Washington’s bodyguards. Washington trusted them—relied on them. But
unbeknownst to Washington, some of them were part of a treasonous plan. In the
months leading up to the Revolutionary War, these traitorous soldiers, along with
the Governor of New York, William Tryon, and Mayor David Mathews,
launched a deadly plot against the most important member of the military:
George Washington himself.

This is the story of the secret plot and how it was revealed. It is a story of
leaders, liars, counterfeiters, and jailhouse confessors. It also shows just how
hard the battle was for George Washington—and how close America was to
losing the Revolutionary War.

Taking place during the most critical period of our nation’s birth, The First
Conspiracy tells a remarkable and previously untold piece of American history,
which not only reveals George Washington’s character but also illuminates the
origins of America’s counterintelligence movement that led to the modern-day
CIA.

PRAISE

“The First Conspiracy is a true mystery story that very few Americans know,
written with a voice that beckons to be heard.” —Joseph J. Ellis, author of the
forthcoming American Dialogue: The Founders and Us

BRAD MELTZER is the #1 New York Times bestselling author of The Escape Artist, The Inner
Circle, and ten other bestselling thrillers, as well as the Ordinary People Change the World series.
He is also the host of the History Channel TV shows Brad Meltzer’s Decoded and Brad Meltzer’s
Lost History.

JOSH MENSCH is a writer and documentary television producer. He has produced, written, and
directed series for National Geographic, PBS, A&E, Discovery, and many other networks.

2



BODY, MIND & SPIRIT /
INSPIRATION & PERSONAL
GROWTH
Flatiron Books | 3/26/2019
9781250307507 | $27.99 / $36.50 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 208 pages
8 in H | 6.5 in W
Includes 4-color photographs throughout

Subrights: UK Rights - WME
Translation Rights - WME

Other Available Formats:
Audio ISBN: 9781250317032
Audio ISBN: 9781250317025

MARKETING
Social Media Roll out Partnership with
OWN and Super Soul: author videos,
designed quotes, slide shows, etc.
Major Social Media Advertising on
Facebook and Instagram, including
promoted posts from OWN and Super
Soul accounts
National Digital Advertising
National Print Advertising: O: The Oprah
Magazine and other Hearst publications
Newsletter advertising, including dedicated
eBlast to O: The Oprah Magazine
subscribers
Targeted email marketing campaign to
Macmillan lists
Designed landing page

FLATIRON BOOKS MARCH 2019

The Path Made Clear
Discovering Your Life's Direction and Purpose

Oprah Winfrey

Everyone has a purpose. And, according to Oprah Winfrey, “Your real job in life
is to figure out as soon as possible what that is, who you are meant to be, and
begin to honor your calling in the best way possible.”

That journey starts right here.

In her latest book, The Path Made Clear, Oprah shares what she sees as a guide
for activating your deepest vision of yourself, offering the framework for
creating not just a life of success, but one of significance. The book’s ten
chapters are organized to help you recognize the important milestones along the
road to self-discovery, laying out what you really need in order to achieve
personal contentment, and what life’s detours are there to teach us.

Oprah opens each chapter by sharing her own key lessons and the personal
stories that helped set the course for her best life. She then brings together
wisdom and insights from luminaries in a wide array of fields, inspiring readers
to consider what they’re meant to do in the world and how to pursue it with
passion and focus. These renowned figures share the greatest lessons from their
own journeys toward a life filled with purpose.

Paired with over 100 awe-inspiring photographs to help illuminate the wisdom
of these messages, The Path Made Clear provides readers with a beautiful
resource for achieving a life lived in service of your calling – whatever it may
be.

Over the course of her esteemed career, Oprah Winfrey has created an unparalleled connection with
people around the world. As host and supervising producer of the top-rated, award-winning The
Oprah Winfrey Show, she entertained, enlightened, and uplifted millions of viewers for twenty-five
years. Her accomplishments as a global media leader and philanthropist have established her as one
of the most influential and admired public figures in the world today.

3



SOCIAL SCIENCE /  WOMEN'S
STUDIES
Flatiron Books | 4/23/2019
9781250313577 | $26.99 / $34.99 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 224 pages | Carton
Qty: 28
8.3 in H | 5.4 in W
Includes colored end papers; 8 to 10 black-
and-white line drawings on chapter openers

Subrights: UK and Translation: Flatiron Books

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250313560
Audio ISBN: 9781250317056
Audio ISBN: 9781250317049

MARKETING
Network Television Package will be
secured
Major Print Feature/Review Coverage in
long-leads
National and Local NPR Outreach
Massive Online Publicity, digital
publications and social media
Extensive Digital Advertising, preorder and
onsale
Influencer campaign: partner with
organizations for promotion, ie excerpt of
books, giveaways, etc.
Mother/Daughter Bookclub Outreach
Major Social Media Plan:
Twitter: @melindagates (2.3 million
followers)
Facebook: @melindagates (1.5 million
followers)
Instagram: @meli...

FLATIRON BOOKS APRIL 2019

The Moment of Lift
How Empowering Women Changes the World

Melinda Gates

A debut from Forbes' third most powerful woman in the world,
Melinda Gates, a timely and necessary call to action for
women's empowerment.

For the last twenty years, Melinda Gates has been on a mission. Her goal, as
co-chair of the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundations, has been to find solutions for
people with the most urgent needs, wherever they live. Throughout this journey,
one thing has become increasingly clear to her: If you want to lift a society up,
invest in women.

In this candid and inspiring book, Gates traces her awakening to the link
between women’s empowerment and the health of societies. She shows some of
the tremendous opportunities that exist right now to “turbo-charge” change. And
she provides simple and effective ways each one of us can make a difference.

Convinced that all women should be free to decide whether and when to have
children, Gates took her first step onto the global stage to make a stand for
family planning. That step launched her into further efforts: to ensure women
everywhere have access to every kind of job; to encourage men around the globe
to share equally in the burdens of household work; to advocate for paid family
leave for everyone; to eliminate gender bias in all its forms.

Throughout, Gates introduces us to her heroes in the movement towards
equality, offers startling data, shares moving conversations she’s had with
women from all over the world—and shows how we can all get involved.

A personal statement of passionate conviction, this book tells of Gates’ journey
from a partner working behind the scenes to one of the w...

Co-chair of the Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation, the largest private foundation in the world,
Melinda Gates has dedicated her life to achieving transformational improvements in the health and
prosperity of families, communities, and societies. Core to her work is empowering women and girls
to help them realize their full potential. In 2015, Melinda created Pivotal Ventures, an investment
and incubation company that enables her to bring together other new and emerging strands of her
advocacy an...

4



FICTION /  THRILLERS /
PSYCHOLOGICAL
Flatiron Books | 4/23/2019
9781250147349 | $27.99 / $36.50 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 304 pages | Carton
Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W

Subrights: UK Rights: ICM
Translation Rights: ICM

Other Available Formats:
Audio ISBN: 9781250317018
Audio ISBN: 9781250317001

MARKETING
Major early reader review campaign
ARC giveaways online & on social media
Independent bookstore outreach
Mystery/thriller bookclub outreach
Digital trade advertising, pre-pub and
on-sale
Digital consumer advertising, pre-pub and
on-sale
Major social media advertising campaign:
Facebook & Instagram
Major library marketing campaign
Macmillan newsletter promotions
Landing page designed
Major review attention, print and online
Blog and social media outreach
National review outreach for coverage,
online and in p...

FLATIRON BOOKS APRIL 2019

I Know Who You Are
A Novel

Alice Feeney

The new book by Alice Feeney, author of Sometimes I Lie,
about a little girl who runs away from home and an actress
whose husband has gone missing

I Know Who You Are is the brilliant tale of two stories. One is about Aimee
Sinclair, a well-known actress on the verge of being full-on famous. If you saw
her, you’d think you knew her. One day toward the end of her shoot on her latest
film, Aimee comes home from filming to find her husband’s cell phone and
wallet on the dining room table. He never goes anywhere without them. But he’s
nowhere to be found. She’s not too concerned—they had a huge fight the night
before. They both said things they didn’t mean. He might have done things he
didn’t mean, things she can’t forget. Even though she has a history of
supposedly forgetting. After all, she’s a very good actress.

The next morning she goes for her morning run and then goes to her favorite
coffee shop. But her card is denied. When she calls the bank, they say her
account has been emptied of $10,000. She immediately suspects her husband.
But they say, no, it was Aimee herself who closed out the account. And thus
begins a bizarre rabbit hole into which Aimee finds herself falling where nothing
is at it seems.

Alternating with Aimee’s story is that of a little girl who wandered away from
home. We always tell our kids not to talk to strangers or bad things will happen.
Well, bad things happened.

In I Know Who You Are, Alice Feeney proves that she is a master at brilliantly
complicated plots and twists after twists.

PRAISE

Praise for Sometimes I Lie
“Boldly plotted, tightly knotted—a provocative true-or-false thriller that deepens
and darkens to its ink-black finale. Marvelous.” —AJ Finn, author of The Woman
in the Window
“[An] insanely twisty thriller.” —Entertainment Weekly
“A spine-tingling psychological thriller.... The creepy feeling at the back of your
neck is 100 percent real.” —People
“Faster and more twisted than a roller coaster with an ending that’ll make your
stomach drop, Alice Feeney’s Sometimes I Lie is not to be missed. I loved it!”
—Mary Kubica, New York Times bestselling author of The Good Girl and Every
Last Lie
“A gripping debut with a brillian...

ALICE FEENEY is a writer and journalist. She spent fifteen years with BBC News where she
worked as a reporter, news editor, arts and entertainment producer, and One O'Clock news producer.
Alice has lived in London and Sydney and has now settled in the Surrey countryside, where she lives

5



YOUNG ADULT FICTION /
FANTASY /  HISTORICAL
Flatiron Books | 2/5/2019
9781250295521 | $18.99 / $24.99 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 464 pages | Carton
Qty: 16
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W
Includes 1/c printed map endpapers

Subrights: Translation: Molly Ker Hawn/ The
Bent Agency
UK: Macmillan Children's Books UK

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250295538
Audio ISBN: 9781250317094
Audio ISBN: 9781250317087

MARKETING
Early ARC mailing to buyers and media
with notes from editor
Edelweiss catalog advertising
Reader review campaign: ARC giveaways
on Goodreads, Shelf Awareness,
Librarything, Bookbrowse, earlyword.com
Preorder campaign with incentives, hosted
on landing page
Trade advertising
Major Digital Consumer advertising:
BookRiot, Instagram, Facebook,
Goodreads
Macmillan e-newsletter blasts
Pre-pub YA, book club, and
Bookstagrammer outreach
Major finished copy mailing: key
booksellers, major short lead media,
teen...

FLATIRON BOOKS FEBRUARY 2019

Enchantée
Gita Trelease

Love. Magic. Revolution. It’s Caraval in the world of Marie
Antoinette! Enchantée is Gita Trelease’s lush and imaginative
debut fantasy about an impoverished girl who must use magic
to impersonat...

Paris is a labyrinth of twisted streets filled with beggars and thieves,
revolutionaries and magicians. Camille Durbonne is one of them. She wishes
she weren’t...

When smallpox kills her parents, Camille must find a way to provide for her
younger sister while managing her volatile brother. Relying on magic, Camille
painstakingly transforms scraps of metal into money to buy food and medicine
they need. But when the coins won’t hold their shape and her brother disappears
with the family’s savings, Camille pursues a richer, more dangerous mark: the
glittering court of Louis XVI and Marie Antoinette.

Using dark magic forbidden by her mother, Camille transforms herself into a
baroness and is swept up into life at the Palace of Versailles, where aristocrats
both fear and hunger for magic. As she struggles to reconcile her resentment of
the rich with the allure of glamour and excess, Camille meets a handsome
younge inventor, and begins to believe that love and liberty may both be
possible.

But magic has its costs, and soon Camille loses control of her secrets. And when
revolution erupts, Camille must choose—love or loyalty, democracy or
aristocracy, reality of magic—before Paris burns.

PRAISE

“Deliciously addictive. Enchantée is a lit firework crackling with treacherous
magic, decadent romance, and disguises that take on lives of their own. I adore this
gorgeous book.” —Stephanie Garber, author of Caraval

“An intoxicating blend of opulence, magic, intrigue and romance. Gita Trelease
deftly balances a spellbinding story of desperation and deceit on the precipice of
the epic revolution that changed history. Camille's tale wrapped around me as
entrancingly as her magical gown. J'étais enchantée par ce livre.”—Alwyn
Hamilton, author of Rebel of the Sands

“Enchantée is truly enchanting: a sumptuous, slow burn of a book that builds to
an ...

Born in Sweden to Indian and Swedish parents, Gita Trelease has lived in many places, including
New York, Paris, and a tiny town in central Italy. She attended Yale College and New York
University, where she earned a Ph.D. in British literature. Before becoming a novelist, she taught
classes on writing and fairy tales. Along with her husband and son, Gita divides her time between a
village in Massachusetts and the coast of Maine. Enchantée is her debut novel.

6



Flatiron Books | 2/26/2019
9781250074089 | $28.99 / $37.99 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 384 pages | Carton
Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W
Includes 4-color endpapers

Subrights: U.K. Rights: David Kuhn, Aevitas
Creative Management
Translation Rights: David Kuhn, Aevitas Creative
Management

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250077813
Audio ISBN: 9781427274649
Audio ISBN: 9781427274625

MARKETING
National review attention, print and online
National and regional NPR and TV
outreach
Select author appearances
Major early reader campaign
Independent bookstore outreach
Major consumer digital advertising,
pre-order and on-sale
Social media targeted advertising:
Facebook, Instagram
Targeted Email Marketing Campaign
Brand and social media partnership
outreach
Library marketing campaign
Author Website: isaacmizrahi.com
Author Social Media:
Facebook (117k followers)
Twitter (60k followers)
Instagram (60k follo...

FLATIRON BOOKS FEBRUARY 2019

I.M.
A Memoir

Isaac Mizrahi

In the bestselling memoir tradition of Rob Lowe’s Stories I Only
Tell My Friends and Anderson Cooper’s The Rainbow Comes
and Goes, iconic Isaac Mizrahi tells the story of his
extraordinary life.

Isaac Mizrahi is sui generis. Designer. Cabaret singer. Talk show host. He’s a
pop culture icon unlike any fashion designer of recent memory, just as likely to
be recognized walking down Main Street USA as Madison Avenue NYC. Yet
ever since he shot to fame in the 1980s, the private Isaac Mizrahi has remained
under wraps. Until now.

In I.M., Isaac Mizrahi offers a poignant, candid, and touching look back on his
life so far. And what a life it’s been. He tells the story of growing up gay in a
sheltered Syrian Jewish Orthodox family, portraying a strained relationship with
his father and a complicated one with his beloved mother. At the famed
LaGuardia High School for Performing Arts, he found his people (and appeared
in his first movie, Fame). As a budding fashion designer, Isaac worked with
luminaries such as Perry Ellis and Calvin Klein. After branching out on his own,
his label’s instant success anointed him the wunderkind of the international
fashion world. Isaac’s unique talents drew him into fashion and celebrity circles
that read like a who’s who of the 20th and 21st centuries: Richard Avedon,
Audrey Hepburn, Anna Wintour, Mikhail Baryshnikov, Meryl Streep, Oprah
Winfrey, to name only a few. He looks back on his groundbreaking documentary,
Unzipped, and after his first fall from grace, his partnership with Target that
brought his high-end collection to the masses and revolutionized fashion retail.

In I.M., Isaac describes h...

PRAISE

“Intimate and generous and 100% Isaac. It is a heartwarming and heartbreaking
memoir of growing up an outsider and how one finds themselves and their place in
the world. Isaac’s honesty in writing about what it is be a fat kid—and the struggle
to come to terms with one’s body, one’s sexuality, and one’s parents—is inspiring
and a comfort to those who are in search of identity and acceptance. What makes
this book so incredibly deliciously good is Isaac’s specificity, his memory of
shopping with his mother at Loehmann’s, his awareness of style, fabric, texture
and culture in all its forms—i.e., not just as material (pun intended) but beyond
the...

Isaac Mizrahi (Libra) performs cabaret across the country, has written two books, hosted his own
television talk show, and made countless appearances in movies and television. He has directed and
designed many productions for the stage and the screen. He founded his design company in 1987,
was the star and co-creator of the documentary Unzipped, and the subject of a large-scale,
mid-career survey at The Jewish Museum in New York City. He currently develops projects in
television, theatre, and li...

7



FICTION /  HISTORICAL
Flatiron Books | 2/12/2019
9781250175458 | $26.99 / $34.99 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 384 pages | Carton
Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W

Subrights: UK Rights: Quercus
World Rights (excluding UK): Flatiron Books

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250175441
Audio ISBN: 9781250316998
Audio ISBN: 9781250316981

MARKETING
Major early reader review campaign
ARC giveaways online
Independent bookstore outreach
Digital trade advertising, pre-pub
Digital consumer advertising, pre-pub and
on-sale
Major library marketing campaign
Macmillan newsletter promotions
National and Regional NPR outreach
Massive review attention, print and online
Print feature interview
Blog and social media outreach

FLATIRON BOOKS FEBRUARY 2019

The Night Tiger
A Novel

Yangsze Choo

From New York Times bestselling author Yangsze Choo, an
utterly transporting novel set in 1930s colonial Malaysia,
perfect for fans of Isabel Allende and Min Jin Lee

Smart, vivacious Ji Lin is stuck as an apprentice dressmaker, moonlighting as a
dancehall girl to help pay off her mother’s Mahjong debts. But when one of her
dance partners accidentally leaves behind a gruesome souvenir, Ji Lin may
finally get the adventure she has been hoping for.

Across town, 11-year-old houseboy Ren is on a mission of his own, racing to
fulfill his former master’s dying wish: that Ren find the man’s severed finger,
lost years ago in an accident, and bury it with his body. Ren has 49 days to do
so, or his master’s soul will wander the earth forever.

As the days tick by, a series of unexplained deaths wreak havoc on the town,
along with whispers of men who turn into tigers. Ji Lin and Ren are pulled
together in ways they couldn’t have imagined, as their increasingly dangerous
paths lead them from lush plantations, to hospital storage rooms, to a ghostly
dreamscape.

The Night Tiger draws us into a world of servants and masters, ancient
superstition and modern ambition, sibling rivalry and forbidden love. But
anchoring this dazzlingly ambitious, propulsive novel is the intimate coming of
age of a boy and a girl, each searching for their place in a society that would
rather they stay invisible.

PRAISE

Praise for The Night Tiger
“Thirteen pages in, I had to throw my to-do list out the window. I couldn’t put
down this compelling story. Yangsze Choo skillfully mixes genres in this magical
story of twins, tigers, tortured love, colonial life, ghosts and myths. I loved this
many-layered story. Can’t wait for the movie.” —Jennifer Kraar, Alphabet City,
Pittsburgh, PA

Praise for The Ghost Bride
"Sumptuous...Unexpected...So full of longing, the pages practically sigh as you turn
each one." --Oprah.com (Book of the Week)
"From whodunit to ghost story to coming-of-age to romance, there is enough plot
to fill several more novels. But the beguiling tale....

Yangsze Choo is a fourth-generation Malaysian of Chinese descent. After graduating from Harvard
University, she worked in various corporate jobs before publishing her first novel, The Ghost Bride,
a New York Times bestseller. She lives in California with her husband and children.

8



FICTION /  MYSTERY &
DETECTIVE /  INTERNATIONAL
MYSTERY & CRIME
Flatiron Books | 2/5/2019
9781250105684 | $27.99 / $36.50 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 320 pages | Carton
Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W
May include a map in the front matter

Subrights: U.K. Rights: Little Brown UK
Translation Rights: Curtis Brown Australia

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250105691
Audio ISBN: 9781250316936
Audio ISBN: 9781250316943

MARKETING
Major early reader review campaign
ARC giveaways online
Independent bookstore outreach
Digital trade advertising, pre-pub
Digital consumer advertising, pre-pub and
on-sale
Major library marketing campaign
Macmillan newsletter promotions
National and Regional NPR outreach
Massive review attention, print and online
Print feature interview
Blog and social media outreach

FLATIRON BOOKS FEBRUARY 2019

The Lost Man
Jane Harper

New York Times bestseller Jane Harper returns with a
standalone novel about two brothers who meet in the remote
outback when the third brother is found dead.

Two brothers meet at the remote fence line separating their cattle ranches in the
lonely outback. In an isolated belt of Western Australia, they are each other’s
nearest neighbor, their homes a four hours’ drive apart.

The third brother lies dead at their feet.

Something caused Cam, the middle child, who had been in charge of the family
homestead, to die alone in the middle of nowhere.

So the eldest brother returns with his younger sibling to the family property and
those left behind. But the fragile balance of the ranch is threatened. Amid the
grief, suspicion starts to take hold, and the eldest brother begins to wonder if
more than one among them is at risk of crumbling as the weight of isolation
bears down on them all.

PRAISE

Praise for Jane Harper
“Ms. Harper is not one to drop a fact...without using it later…If you enjoy being
hoodwinked…you’ll love Ms. Harper’s sleight of hand… A secret on every page…
Ms. Harper has made her own major mark.” —The New York Times
“Harper continues the intense plotting and detail for characters and setting that
she established in The Dry." —Associated Press
“[Harper] is such a good storyteller… The ease with which she shifts points of
view and somehow makes disagreeable people sympathetic is special. So is her skill
at ratcheting up the suspense. Harper, anything but a flash in the pan, has again
raised the bar for emerging crime wri...

Jane Harper worked as a print journalist for thirteen years before writing The Dry, a #1
international bestseller, and Force of Nature, also an international bestseller. Originally from the
UK, Jane lives in Melbourne.

9



Flatiron Books | 1/29/2019
9781250179142 | $26.99 / $34.99 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 288 pages | Carton
Qty: 24
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W

Subrights: Italy: Feltrinelli
Spain: Lumen
Holland: Xander
France: Albin Michelle
Australia: Simon & Schuster
Brazil: Universo dos Livros
Arab Language: The Arab Cultural Center
China: Beijing United Creation Culture Media
Croatia: Naklada Oceanmore
Greece: Pedio
Korea: Moonye
Norway: Bazar

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250179159
Audio ISBN: 9781250316929
Audio ISBN: 9781250316912

MARKETING
Major early reader review campaign
ARC giveaways online
Independent bookstore outreach
Digital trade advertising
Digital consumer advertising, pre-pub and
on-sale
Major social media advertising campaign:
Facebook & Instagram
Major library marketing campaign
Macmillan newsletter promotions
Landing page designed
National review outreach for coverage,
online and in print
Blog and social media outreach

FLATIRON BOOKS JANUARY 2019

At the Wolf's Table
A Novel

Rosella Postorino; Translated from the Italian by Leah
Janeczko

For fans of The Reader and Elena Ferrante comes a novel
based on the true story of a young woman who moved to a
village near the Wolf's Lair, Hitler's secret headquarters, and
became one of his f...

Germany, 1943. Twenty-six-year-old Rosa Sauer’s parents are gone, and her
husband, Gregor, is far away, fighting on the front lines of World War II. Alone,
she has little choice but to leave war-torn Berlin behind and live with her in-laws
in the countryside, hoping she’ll find refuge there. But one morning, the SS
come to tell her she has been conscripted to be one of Hitler’s tasters: three
times a day, she and nine other women go to his secret headquarters, known as
the Wolf’s Lair, to eat his meals before he does. Forced to eat what might kill
them, the tasters begin to divide into The Fanatics, those loyal to Hitler, and the
women like Rosa who insist they aren’t Nazis, even as they risk their lives every
day for Hitler’s. As secrets and resentments grow, this unlikely sisterhood
reaches its own dramatic climax. What’s more, one of Rosa’s SS guards has
become dangerously familiar, and the war is worsening outside. As the months
pass, it becomes increasingly clear that Rosa and everyone she knows are on the
wrong side of history.

PRAISE

Italian Praise for At the Wolf’s Table
“As engaging as a great film.” —Vanity Fair
“Unsettling and compelling…Stays with you, and for a long time.” —La
Repubblica
“Masterful…A unique story in which every reader will see themselves reflected.”
—L’Unione Sarda
“You’ll fly into this novel with your heart in your throat and a constant feeling of
identification all the way through to the final, magnificent chapter.” —Io Donna
“Compelling and truly well written.” —Huffington Post
“This book—which speaks of love, hunger, survival and remorse—will end up
engraved on your heart.” —Marie Claire
“A necessary book of great power that brings to mind Primo Levi’s...

Rosella Postorino is a published author and an editor. She speaks fluent English, Italian, French, and
German. Her two previous novels were published by Einaudi Stile Libero in Italy.

10



COOKING /  METHODS
Flatiron Books | 1/8/2019
9781250303882 | $35.00
Hardcover Paper over boards | 320 pages
9.6 in H | 7.3 in W
Includes four-color photographs throughout

FLATIRON BOOKS JANUARY 2019

5 Ingredients
Quick & Easy Food

Jamie Oliver

Jamie Oliver – one of the bestselling cookbook authors of all
time – is back with a bang.

Focusing on incredible combinations of just five ingredients, world renowned
chef Jamie Oliver created 130 brand new recipes that you can cook up at home,
any day of the week. From salads, pasta, chicken, and fish, to exciting ways with
vegetables, rice & noodles, beef, pork, lamb, and a bonus chapter of sweet treats,
Jamie’s got all the bases covered. This is about maximum flavor with minimum
fuss, lots of nutritious options, and loads of epic inspiration.

With easy, quick, and cheap recipes that taste delicious, 5 Ingredients shows how
accessible healthy food can be at home and will revolutionize the way readers
cook.

Jamie Oliver is a global phenomenon in food and food activism. Over a seventeen-year television
and publishing career, he has inspired millions of people to enjoy cooking from scratch and eating
fresh, delicious food. Jamie started cooking at his parents' pub, The Cricketers, in Clavering, Essex,
at the age of eight and has since worked with some of the world’s top chefs. His television and
publishing career began in 1999 with The Naked Chef series. He has set up two Fifteen restaurants
in Engla...

11



MUSIC /  GENRES & STYLES
Flatiron Books | 4/30/2019
9781250057198 | $29.99 / $38.99 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 704 pages | Carton
Qty: 12
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W
Includes more than 400 black-and-white charts,
graphs, and illustrations throughout; color
endpapers

Subrights: U.K. Rights - WME
Translation Rights - WME

Other Available Formats:
Audio ISBN: 9781250319128
Audio ISBN: 9781250319111

MARKETING
Outreach to author’s connections for
influencer campaign
Independent bookstore outreach
Targeted Email Marketing Campaign
Library marketing campaign

FLATIRON BOOKS APRIL 2019

Why You Like It
The Science and Culture of Musical Taste

Nolan Gasser

From the chief architect of the Pandora Radio song
recommendation engine comes a definitive and
groundbreaking exmination of how the mind and body
influence the music you love.

Everyone loves music. But what is it that makes music so universally beloved
and have such a powerful affect on us?

In this sweeping book, Dr. Nolan Gasser—a pianist, composer, musicologist, and
the chief architect of the Music Genome Project, which is what powers Pandora
Radio—breaks down what musical taste is, where it comes from, and what our
favorite songs say about us.

Dr. Gasser delves into the science, psychology, and sociology that explains why
humans love music so much; how our brains process music; and why you may
love Queen but your friend loves Kiss. He sheds light on why babies can clap
along to rhythmic patterns and reveals why different cultures across the globe
identify the same kinds of music as happy, sad, or scary. Using easy-to-follow
notated musical scores, Dr. Gasser teaches music fans how to become engaged
listeners and provides them with the tools to enhance their musical preferences.
Taking readers under the hood of their favorite genres—pop, rock, jazz, hip hop,
world music, and classical—he covers classic songs from Taylor Swift to
Creedence Clearwater Revival to Kendrick Lamar, and Beethoven—and through
their work, introduces the musical concepts that make you hum along or tap
your foot to the beat. Why You Like It will teach you to follow the musical
discourse happening within a song and empower your musical taste, so you will
never hear music the same way again.

NOLAN GASSER is a critically acclaimed composer, pianist, and musicologist. Most notably, he is
the architect of Pandora Radio’s Music Genome Project and the chief musicologist from its founding
in 1999. Dr. Gasser lectures widely on the nature of musical taste and the intersection of music and
science. He received his Ph.D. in musicology from Stanford. He lives with his wife and two children
in Petaluma, California.

12



HUMOR /  TOPIC /
RELATIONSHIPS
Flatiron Books | 1/8/2019
9781250193421 | $19.99 / $25.99 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 288 pages | Carton
Qty: 28
7.5 in H | 5.5 in W
Includes printed endpapers

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250193445
Audio ISBN: 9781250319166
Audio ISBN: 9781250319159

MARKETING
National digital consumer advertising
Major outreach to author’s connections for
influencer campaign
Prepub and on-sale trade advertising
Independent bookstore outreach
Whitebox mailing
Major ARC giveaways online
Social media partnership outreach
Social media targeted advertising:
Facebook and Instagram
Landing page designed w/ images
Targeted Email Marketing Campaign
Library marketing campaign
National review attention, print and online
National and regional NPR outreach

FLATIRON BOOKS JANUARY 2019

How to Date Men When You
Hate Men
Blythe Roberson

For fans of Amy Poehler, Mindy Kaling, and Scaachi Koul, a
hilarious and necessary roadmap through modern dating for
any woman who's come to terms with the fact that all men are
bad.

How to Date Men When You Hate Men is a comedy-philosophy book aimed at
interrogating what it means to date men within the trappings of modern society.
Blythe Roberson’s sharp observational humor is met by her openhearted
willingness to revel in the ugliest warts and shimmering highs of choosing to
live our lives among other humans. She collects her crushes like ill-cared-for
pets, skewers her own suspect decisions, and assures readers that any date you
can mess up, she can top tenfold. And really, was that date even a date in the
first place?

With sections like Schrödinger’s Relationship; Good Flirts That Work; Bad Flirts
That Do Not Work; and Definitive Proof That Tom Hanks Is the Villain of
You’ve Got Mail, How to Date Men When You Hate Men is a one stop shop for
dating advice when you love men but don't like them.

Blythe Roberson is a writer and comedian whose work has been published by The New Yorker, The
Onion, ClickHole, Vice Magazine, and others, and has been mentioned by The New York Times, The
Washington Post, and New York magazine. She works as a researcher at The Late Show with Stephen
Colbert.

13



HEALTH & FITNESS /  DIET &
NUTRITION /  DIETS
Flatiron Books | 3/5/2019
9781250114495 | $28.99 / $37.99 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 320 pages | Carton
Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W
Includes black-and-white illustrations throughout

Subrights: U.K. Rights: Folio Literary
Management
Translation Rights: Folio Literary Management

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250309518
Audio ISBN: 9781250210432

MARKETING
Social media targeted advertising:
Facebook, Instagram
Digital trade advertising, pre-order
Targeted Email Marketing Campaign
Sample pages up on Edelweiss
ARCs designed
National radio and online media coverage
Extensive blog and social media outreach
National review attention outreach
Author website

FLATIRON BOOKS MARCH 2019

The Fatburn Fix
Feel Great, Lose Weight, and Get Fit by Using Body Fat for
Fuel

Dr. Cate Shanahan

From the author of Deep Nutrition comes a proven plan to
reboot your body's natural ability to burn fat as fuel—allowing
you to lose weight, gain energy, and achieve optimum health.

In The Fatburn Fix, renowned family physician Cate Shanahan, MD, proves that
the answer to weight gain isn’t a “faster” metabolism, more exercise, or even
self-control. It all boils down to what she calls the Fatburn Factor, or the body’s
natural ability to burn body fat as fuel.

After years of research and patient observation, Dr. Cate discovered that certain
enzymes are required for the body to utilize body fat for energy. Without these
enzymes, people lose the ability to burn fat, making weight gain almost
unavoidable. Worse, the loss of your fat-burning enzymes causes your cells to
depend on sugar for energy.

Now, in The Fatburn Fix, Dr. Cate lays out a step-by-step plan to help reboot
your fat-burn potential in as little as two weeks, opening the door to a lifetime of
looking and feeling better than you ever thought possible.

By making a few changes to what you eat (and when)—such as reducing carbs,
switching toxic fats for healthy ones, and adding high-quality proteins—your
body will be able to better utilize body fat for energy. Regaining your fat-burn
potential allows you to free yourself from dependence on sugar – and avoid a
constellation of chronic diseases as a result.

Improving your Fatburn Factor is the key to a new, healthier relationship
between you and your body, paving the way for a faster, smoother, and more
permanent journey to optimum health, weight, and happiness.

PRAISE

Praise for Deep Nutrition:

"If you want to understand how optimal health starts with food, start with Dr.
Cate."-Dallas Hartwig, Author of The Whole30

"Dr. Cate gives you the big picture and the nitty-gritty bedrock science of why this
way of eating works."-Mark Sisson, Author of The Primal Blueprint

"Deep Nutrition is a different philosophy. I've seen great results from it - it's
worked well for me."-Kobe Bryant, Retired NBA Player

Cate Shanahan, MD, is a board certified family physician and the author of Deep Nutrition. She
trained in biochemistry and genetics at Cornell University before attending Robert Wood Johnson

14



FICTION /  LITERARY
Flatiron Books | 3/12/2019
9781250294050 | $17.99 / $23.50 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 176 pages | Carton
Qty: 34
7.1 in H | 5 in W
Includes 1-color printed endpapers

Subrights: U.K. Rights: Picador UK
French Rights: Univers Poche
German Rights: Bertelsmann
Spanish Rights: Allianza
Portuguese Rights: Bertland

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250294043
Audio ISBN: 9781250299512
Audio ISBN: 9781250299505

MARKETING
Major early reader review campaign
ARC giveaways online & on social media
Independent bookstore outreach
Major library marketing campaign
Digital trade and consumer advertising
Outreach for social media partnerships
Whitebox mailing
Discussion guide available for download
Author influencer campaign
Macmillan newsletter promotions
Landing page designed
National and Regional NPR outreach
Massive review attention, print and online
Print feature interview

FLATIRON BOOKS MARCH 2019

If Cats Disappeared from the
World
A Novel

Genki Kawamura; translated by Eric Selland

The international phenomenon that has sold more than 1.3
million copies in Japan, If Cats Disappeared from the World is a
funny, charming, and thoughtful exploration on the meaning of
life.

A young postman is diagnosed with advanced-stage cancer and learns he doesn't
have long to live. He goes home to sulk with his cat, Cabbage, whom he
inherited after his mother's death. There he's greeted by his doppelganger, who's
dressed in a Hawaiian shirt, goes by the name of Aloha, and claims he is the
devil. Aloha offers the postman a deal: He will grant the postman one extra day
of life, but in exchange the devil gets to banish one thing from earth forever. The
first day, in exchange for an extra day of life Aloha gets rid of telephones, then
movies, followed by watches. With each object that disappears, the postman
reflects on the life he's lived, his joys, regrets, disappointments, and the people
he's loved and lost. On the fourth day when Aloha announces that he's going to
make cats disappear from the face of the earth forever, the postman hesitates. Is
he willing to rid the world of cats in exchange for one more day of life?

A remarkably original tale, If Cats Disappeared from the World is a quirky and
charming homily on the true meaning of life and a thoughtful exploration of
what matters most in a complex and shifting world.

GENKI KAWAMURA is a bestselling author of three novels. His first novel, If Cats Disappeared
From The World, has sold over a million copies in Japan and has been translated into eleven
languages. His other novels are Million Dollar Man and April Come She Will. He has also written
three children's books Tinny & The Balloon, MOOM, and Patissier Monster. Kawamura is a
producer, director, screenwriter, and a showrunner as well.

ERIC SELLAND is a a poet, translator, and the author. His translation of ...

15



COOKING /  METHODS
Flatiron Books | 4/2/2019
9781250190192 | $37.50 / $48.99 Can.
Hardcover Paper over boards | 384 pages |
Carton Qty: 8
10 in H | 8 in W
Includes 100-125 4-color photographs
throughout; 4-color printed endpapers

MARKETING
Social media targeted advertising:
Facebook, Instagram
Digital trade advertising
Author influencer campaign with finished
copies
Social media partnership outreach
Colored blads and b/w ARCs made
Email promotion on Macmillan email lists
Landing page designed
National radio and online media coverage
Extensive blog and social media outreach
National review attention

FLATIRON BOOKS APRIL 2019

The Prairie Homestead
Cookbook
Simple Recipes for Heritage Cooking in Any Kitchen

Jill Winger

Award-winning blogger Jill Winger introduces her debut, The
Prairie Homestead Cookbook, with 100+ delicious recipes to
bring the flavors and spirit of homestead cooking to any
kitchen table.

The Pioneer Woman Cooks meets 100 Days of Real Food, on the Wyoming
prairie. While Jill produces much of her own food on her Wyoming ranch, you
don’t have to grow all—or even any—of your own food to cook and eat like a
homesteader. Jill teaches people how to make delicious traditional American
comfort food recipes with whole ingredients and shows that you don’t have to
use obscure items to enjoy this lifestyle. And as a busy mother of three, Jill
knows how to make recipes easy and delicious for all ages.

The recipes include her family’s favorites, with maple-glazed pork chops,
butternut Alfredo pasta, and browned butter skillet corn. Jill also shares bonus
recipes for homemade sauces, salt rubs, sour cream, and the like—staples that
many people are surprised to learn you can make yourself. Beyond these recipes,
The Prairie Homestead Cookbook shares the tools and tips Jill has learned from
life on the homestead, like how to churn your own butter, feed a family on a
budget, and experience all the fulfilling satisfaction of a DIY lifestyle.

Jill Winger and her family pursue a lifestyle of modern-homesteading on the wide-open prairies of
Wyoming. They dabble in a variety of small-scale agricultural endeavors including organic
gardening, grass-fed beef cattle, home dairying, poultry, and more. Jill blogs at The Prairie
Homestead, where she encourages others to return to their roots, no matter where they live. She has
been featured in HuffPost, BuzzFeed, and Fox News Magazine.

16



FICTION /  THRILLERS /
SUSPENSE
Flatiron Books | 3/19/2019
9781250170248 | $27.99 / $36.50 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 336 pages | Carton
Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W

Subrights: World: Flatiron Books

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250170255
Audio ISBN: 9781427298355
Audio ISBN: 9781427298348

MARKETING
Major early reader review campaign
ARC giveaways online & on social media
Independent bookstore outreach
Mystery/thriller bookclub outreach
Digital trade advertising, pre-pub and
on-sale
Digital consumer advertising, pre-pub and
on-sale
ABA Whitebox mailing
Major library marketing campaign
Macmillan newsletter promotions
Landing page designed
Major review attention, print and online
Blog and social media outreach
Print feature interview
National and Regional NPR outreach

FLATIRON BOOKS MARCH 2019

Save Me from Dangerous Men
A Novel

S. A. Lelchuk

A badass bookseller who punishes abusers—in the vein of
Jack Reacher, Dexter Morgan, and Stephanie
Plum—investigates a murder in this thrilling debut.

Nikki Griffin isn't your typical private investigator, or your typical bookseller. In
her office above her bookstore’s shelves and stacks, where she luxuriates in
books and the comfort they provide, she tracks certain men. Dangerous men.
Men who have hurt the women they claim to love. And Nikki likes to teach
those men a lesson, to teach them what it feels like to be hurt and helpless, so
she can be sure that their victims are safe from them forever.

When a regular PI job tailing Karen, a tech company's disgruntled employee
who might be selling secrets, turns ugly and Karen's life is threatened, Nikki has
to break cover and intervene. Karen tells Nikki that there are people after her.
Dangerous men. She says she'll tell Nikki what's really going on. But then
something goes wrong, and suddenly Nikki is no longer just solving a
case—she's trying hard to stay alive.

Part Lisbeth Salander, part Jack Reacher, part Jessica Jones, Nikki Griffin is a
kickass character who readers will root for as she seeks to right the world's
wrongs—and they'll be thrilled to see her return in the next book in the series.

PRAISE

“Save Me from Dangerous Men is one of those rare thrillers that draws you in so
relentlessly that you find yourself getting kicked out of bed and reading all night
on the sofa. If you’re a fan of Jack Reacher or Lisbeth Salander, you are gonna
love Nikki Griffin. This is an outstanding debut novel to what promises to be an
exceptional series. Highly, highly recommended.”
—Douglas Preston, #1 New York Times bestselling co-author of the acclaimed
Pendergast series

S.A. Lelchuk holds a master's degree from Dartmouth College and lives in Berkeley, California.

17



JUVENILE NONFICTION /
SOCIAL TOPICS /  EMIGRATION
& IMMIGRATION
Flatiron Books | 12/31/2018
9781250311436 | $9.99 / $12.99 Can.
Trade Paperback | 304 pages | Carton Qty: 28
8.3 in H | 5.4 in W
Includes one map and a timeline

Subrights: UK Rights: Little Brown UK
Translation Rights: Foundry Literary

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250311429
Ebook ISBN: 9781250312068

FLATIRON BOOKS DECEMBER 2018

A Hope More Powerful Than the
Sea (Young Readers' Edition)
One Teen Refugee's Incredible Story of Love, Loss, and
Survival

Melissa Fleming

The extraordinary true story of one teen refugee’s quest to find
a new life in the midst of one the most pressing international
crises of our time.

A Hope More Powerful Than the Sea chronicles the life of Doaa Al-Zamel, a
Syrian girl whose life was upended in 2011 by the onset of her country’s brutal
civil war. She and her family escape to Egypt, but life soon quickly becomes
dangerous for Syrians in that country. Doaa and her fiancé decide to flee to
Europe to seek safety and an education, but four days after setting sail on a
smuggler’s dilapidated fishing vessel along with five hundred other refugees,
their boat is struck and begins to sink.

Adrift in a frigid sea, no land in sight, nineteen-year-old Doaa stays afloat on a
small inflatable ring and clutches two little girls—barely toddlers—to her body.
The children had been thrust into Doaa’s arms by their drowning relatives, all
refugees who boarded a dangerously overcrowded ship bound for Italy and a
new life. For days as she drifts, Doaa prays for rescue and sings to the babies in
her arms. She must stay alive for them. She must not lose hope.

Doaa’s eye-opening story represents the millions of unheard voices of refugees
who risk everything in a desperate search for a safe future.

PRAISE

Praise for the Adult Trade Edition

Winner of a 2018 Alex Award
ALA’s Amelia Bloomer List for Feminist Literature

“Inspiring and urgently required reading.” —People

“Some books should be required reading. A Hope More Powerful Than the Sea is
one of those books. Not simply because the tale of a Syrian refugee is so timely or
the topic so important. But because of its lessons about persistence, selflessness,
and hope, which are the heartbeat of this true story. For all of us tempted when
things get hard, or to lose hope when the landscape seems terrifyingly bleak,
Doaa’s remarkable perserverance is a necessary and welome rebuke. Her triumph
proves t...

Melissa Fleming is chief spokesperson for the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
(UNHCR). She travels to war zones and refugee camps to give voice to the millions of
peopleforcibly displaced from their homes. She is frequently quoted in international media,

18



JUVENILE NONFICTION /
SOCIAL TOPICS /  EMIGRATION
& IMMIGRATION
Flatiron Books | 12/31/2018
9781250311429 | $16.99 / $22.50 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 304 pages | Carton
Qty: 24
8.3 in H | 5.4 in W
Includes one map and a timeline

Subrights: UK Rights: Little Brown UK
Translation Rights: Foundry Literary

Other Available Formats:
Trade Paperback ISBN: 9781250311436
Ebook ISBN: 9781250312068

MARKETING
Library marketing campaign
Facebook and Instagram advertising
campaign
Flatiron/Macmillan YA newsletter
promotions

FLATIRON BOOKS DECEMBER 2018

A Hope More Powerful Than the
Sea (Young Readers' Edition)
One Teen Refugee's Incredible Story of Love, Loss, and
Survival

Melissa Fleming

The extraordinary true story of one teen refugee’s quest to find
a new life in the midst of one the most pressing international
crises of our time.

A Hope More Powerful Than the Sea chronicles the life of Doaa Al-Zamel, a
Syrian girl whose life was upended in 2011 by the onset of her country’s brutal
civil war. She and her family escape to Egypt, but life soon quickly becomes
dangerous for Syrians in that country. Doaa and her fiancé decide to flee to
Europe to seek safety and an education, but four days after setting sail on a
smuggler’s dilapidated fishing vessel along with five hundred other refugees,
their boat is struck and begins to sink.

Adrift in a frigid sea, no land in sight, nineteen-year-old Doaa stays afloat on a
small inflatable ring and clutches two little girls—barely toddlers—to her body.
The children had been thrust into Doaa’s arms by their drowning relatives, all
refugees who boarded a dangerously overcrowded ship bound for Italy and a
new life. For days as she drifts, Doaa prays for rescue and sings to the babies in
her arms. She must stay alive for them. She must not lose hope.

Doaa’s eye-opening story represents the millions of unheard voices of refugees
who risk everything in a desperate search for a safe future.

PRAISE

Praise for the adult edition:
Winner of a 2018 Alex Award
ALA’s Amelia Bloomer List for Feminist Literature
“Inspiring and urgently required reading.” —People

“Some books should be required reading. A Hope More Powerful than the Sea is
one of those books. Not simply because the tale of a Syrian refugee is so timely or
the topic so important. But because of its lessons about persistence, selflessness,
and hope, which are the heartbeat of this true story. For all of us tempted when
things get hard, or to lose hope when the landscape seems terrifyingly bleak,
Doaa’s remarkable perserverance is a necessary and welome rebuke. Her triumph
proves that w...

Melissa Fleming is chief spokesperson for the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
(UNHCR). She travels to war zones and refugee camps to give voice to the millions of
peopleforcibly displaced from their homes. She is frequently quoted in international media,
including The New York Times, The Washington Post, CNN, and NPR. She first told Doaa’s story on
the TED stage and her talks are featured on TED.com. Find her on Twitter @MelissaRFleming.

19



FICTION /  THRILLERS /
SUSPENSE
Flatiron Books | 3/5/2019
9781250170217 | $27.99 / $36.50 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 352 pages | Carton
Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W

Subrights: World: Flatiron Books

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250170224
Audio ISBN: 9781250202949

MARKETING
Early reader review campaign
Independent bookstore outreach
Mystery/thriller bookclub outreach
Digital consumer advertising, pre-pub and
on-sale
Major social media advertising campaign:
Facebook & Instagram
Major library marketing campaign
Macmillan newsletter promotions
Landing page designed
Major review attention, print and online
Blog and social media outreach
National review outreach for coverage,
online and in print

FLATIRON BOOKS MARCH 2019

The Reign of the Kingfisher
A Novel

T. J. Martinson

Thirty years ago a superhero tried to save Chicago. Now the
city is again under siege, in this gritty, suspenseful, and
beautifully written novel from award-winning debut author T.J.
Martinson.

Somewhere in Chicago, a roomful of people have been taken hostage. The
hostages will be killed one by one, the masked gunman says on-screen, unless
the police will admit that they faked the death of the legendary black superhero
called the Kingfisher and helped him to give up his defense of the city thirty
years ago.

Retired reporter Marcus Waters made his name as a journalist covering the
enigmatic superhero’s five years of cleaning up Chicago’s streets. Then the
Kingfisher died, Chicago resumed its violent turmoil, and Marcus slid back into
obscurity.

But did the Kingfisher really die? And who would take hostages connected to
the Kingfisher's past attempts to clean up the streets? With the help of disgraced
police officer Lucinda Tillman and a young hacktivist named Wren, Marcus will
explore the city's violence, corruption, and chaos to figure out if the vigilante
hero died tragically, or gave up hope and abandoned the city—and for the
hostages, the clock is ticking.

T.J. Martinson is from Illinois and is currently working towards a Ph.D. in English from Indiana
University Bloomington.

20



YOUNG ADULT FICTION /
FAMILY
Flatiron Books | 3/12/2019
9781250312761 | $18.99 / $24.99 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 336 pages | Carton
Qty: 20
8.3 in H | 5.4 in W

Subrights: U.K. rights: Penguin Random House
Australia
Translation rights: Cheryl Pientka/ Jill Grinberg
Literary

Other Available Formats:
Audio ISBN: 9781250209085
Ebook ISBN: 9781250312778
Audio ISBN: 9781250209078

MARKETING
Early reader review campaign
Library marketing campaign
Facebook and Instagram advertising
campaign
Social media partnerships for giveaways
and promotions
Flatiron/Macmillan YA newsletter
promotions
Print and online media coverage
Blog and social media outreach

FLATIRON BOOKS MARCH 2019

Tin Heart
A Novel

Shivaun Plozza

Bestselling author of All the Bright Places Jennifer Niven calls
emerging talent Shivaun Plozza’s charming and romantic
second novel “from cover to cover swoon-worthy, moving,
deep, and funny”!

When Marlowe gets a heart transplant and a second chance at life, all she wants
to do is to thank her donor’s family. Maybe then she can move on. Maybe then
she’ll discover who she is if she’s no longer The Dying Girl.

But with a little brother who dresses like every day is Halloween, a vegan
warrior for a mother, and an all-out war with the hot butcher’s apprentice next
door, Marlowe’s life is already pretty complicated. And her second chance is
about to take an unexpected turn...

PRAISE

“Would you still be the same person if you had someone else’s heart? Marlowe
Jensen is proof that a borrowed heart can be a big one, and from cover to cover
her story is swoon-worthy, moving, deep, and funny. I loved it.” —Jennifer Niven,
New York Times bestselling author of All the Bright Places

“Tin Heart cements Plozza as a writer with a charming voice and a flair for
flawed, loveable characters. Fans of contemporary rom-coms with grit, such as
Cath Crowley’s Graffiti Moon, will find much to enjoy here.” —Jordi Kerr, Books
and Publishing (Australia)

Praise for Frankie:

Winner of the Sisters in Crime Davitt Award (Best YA Crime Novel)
A Victor...

Shivaun Plozza has published short fiction, poetry, and essays, and works as an editor. Frankie, her
first novel, won the Sisters in Crime Davitt Award and was shortlisted for the Australian Children’s
Book of the Year and Victorian Premier’s Literary Awards. Shivaun lives in Melbourne, Australia.
Find her on Twitter @ShivaunPlozza.

21



FICTION /  THRILLERS /
SUSPENSE
Flatiron Books | 1/15/2019
9781250076397 | $27.99 / $36.50 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 336 pages | Carton
Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250076403
Audio ISBN: 9781250301352

MARKETING
Early reader review campaign
ARC giveaways online (Goodreads, social
media, online reading group sites)
WhiteBox Mailing
Landing page designed
Flatiron/Macmillan newsletter promotions
Book club outreach
Library marketing campaign
Digital trade and consumer advertising
National and Regional NPR outreach
Massive review attention, print and online

FLATIRON BOOKS JANUARY 2019

As Long as We Both Shall Live
A Novel

JoAnn Chaney

What happens when you’re done making your marriage work?
Men kill their wives, women kill their husbands…but sooner or
later, no matter how careful you think you’ve been, you’ll get
caught.

“My wife! I think she’s dead!” Matt frantically tells park rangers that he and his
wife, Marie, were hiking when she fell off a cliff into the raging river below.
They all start a search, but they aren’t hopeful: no one could have survived that
fall. It was a tragic accident.

But Matt’s first wife also died in suspicious circumstances. And when the police
pull a body out of the river, they have a lot more questions for Matt.

Detectives Loren and Spengler want to know if Matt is a grieving husband or a
cold-blooded murderer. They know you can’t be married to someone without
sometimes wanting to bash them over the head, so they dig into the couple’s
lives to see what they can unearth. And they find that love’s got teeth, it’s got
claws, and once it hitches you to a person, it’s tough to rip yourself free.

So what happens when you’re done making it work?

PRAISE

“One of the most well-written thrillers I've ever read.” —BookRiot
“Addicting…A rich, character-driven story…Leaves the reader affected long after
the last page is turned.” —Mystery Scene
“This chilling debut novel balances the evil with some good, the gruesome with a
bit of humor, while keeping tensions high and readers riveted to the pages.” —RT
Book Reviews
“Striking.” —The New York Times Book Review
“Outstanding dark debut…It paints an absorbing, graphic portrait of the dangers
of getting too close to evil, and is breathtaking from the first page to the last.”
—Daily Mail

JoAnn Chaney is a graduate of UC Riverside’s Palm Desert MFA program. She lives in Colorado
with her family. She is the author of What You Don't Know, which was long-listed for the CWA New
Blood Dagger Award, and As Long as We Both Shall Live.

22



YOUNG ADULT FICTION /
FANTASY /  CONTEMPORARY
Flatiron Books | 3/26/2019
9781250147936 | $10.99 / $14.50 Can.
Trade Paperback | 400 pages | Carton Qty: 20
8.3 in H | 5.4 in W
Includes over 30 black-and-white drawings
throughout by Jim Tierney and printed, illustrated
color endpapers by Jim Tierney

Subrights: U.K. Rights: Penguin Random House
Translation Rights: Faye Bender/ The Book
Group

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250147905
Ebook ISBN: 9781250147912
Audio ISBN: 9781427293534
Audio ISBN: 9781427293541

FLATIRON BOOKS MARCH 2019

The Hazel Wood
A Novel

Melissa Albert

The New York Times bestseller with seven starred reviews!
Welcome to The Hazel Wood, Melissa Albert’s fierce,
captivating contemporary fantasy about a girl who ventures
into the world behind a pi...

Seventeen-year-old Alice and her mother have spent most of Alice’s life on the
road, always a step ahead of the uncanny bad luck biting at their heels. But when
Alice’s grandmother, the reclusive author of a cult-classic book of pitch-dark
fairy tales, dies alone on her estate the Hazel Wood, Alice learns how bad her
luck can really get: Her mother is stolen away—by a figure who claims to have
come from the Hinterland, the cruel supernatural world where her grandmother’s
stories are set. Alice’s only lead on finding her is the message she left behind:
“Stay away from the Hazel Wood.”

Alice has long steered clear of her grandmother’s cultish fans. But now she has
no choice but to ally with classmate Ellery Finch, a superfan who may have his
own reasons for wanting to help her. To retrieve her mother, Alice must venture
first to the Hazel Wood, then into the heart of the world where her
grandmother’s stories began—and find out why her own story went so wrong.

PRAISE

ABA IndieBound national bestseller
New York Times bestseller
Seven starred reviews
#1 ABA IndieNext Pick
ABA Indies Introduce Selection
Junior Library Guild Selection
Seventeen Best YA Book of the Year
Nominated to ALA’s Best Fiction for Young Adults list

“The Hazel Wood starts out strange and gets stranger, in the best way possible.
Albert seamlessly combines contemporary realism with fantasy, blurring the edges
in a way that highlights that place where stories and real life convene, where magic
contains truth, and the world as it appears is false, where just about anything can
happen, particularly in the pages of a good book. It's a captivating deb...

Melissa Albert is the founding editor of the Barnes & Noble Teen Blog and the managing editor of
BN.com. She has written for McSweeney’s, Time Out Chicago, MTV, and more. Melissa is from
Illinois and lives in Brooklyn.

23



FICTION /  MYSTERY &
DETECTIVE /  POLICE
PROCEDURAL
Flatiron Books | 1/8/2019
9781250105653 | $16.99 / $22.50 Can.
Trade Paperback | 352 pages | Carton Qty: 24
8.3 in H | 5.4 in W

Subrights: U.K. Rights: Little Brown UK
Translation Rights: Curtis Brown Australia

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250105639
Ebook ISBN: 9781250105646
Audio ISBN: 9781427293138
Audio ISBN: 9781427293145

FLATIRON BOOKS JANUARY 2019

Force of Nature
A Novel

Jane Harper

From the New York Times bestselling author of The Dry, when a
hiker goes missing, secrets and betrayal among friends are
exposed, and Agent Aaron Falk will find out what happened.

Five women reluctantly pick up their backpacks and start walking along the
muddy track. Only four come out the other side.

The hike through the rugged Giralang Ranges on the corporate retreat is meant
to take the office workers out of their air-conditioned comfort zone and teach
resilience and team building. But one of the women doesn’t make it.

Federal Police Agent Aaron Falk has a particularly keen interest in the
whereabouts of the missing hiker. Alice Russell is the whistleblower in his latest
case—in just a matter of weeks she was due to help him bring down both the
company she works for and the people she works with.

In an investigation that takes Falk from isolated bushland to city headquarters,
he discovers secrets lurking in the mountains, and a tangled web of personal and
professional friendship, suspicion, and betrayal among the hikers. But did that
lead to murder? This is as atmospheric, tense, and explosive as the bestselling
The Dry, and marks the continuation of a terrific new series.

PRAISE

"Compelling...Harper continues the intense plotting and detail for characters and
setting that she established in The Dry." —Associated Press
“Moves with methodic ease between present and past, teasing readers with
unexplained references… [Harper] is such a good storyteller…The ease with which
she shifts points of view and somehow makes disagreeable people sympathetic is
special. So is her skill at ratcheting up the suspense. Harper, anything but a flash
in the pan, has again raised the bar for emerging crime writers.” —Chicago
Tribune
“Accomplished crime thriller author Jane Harper layers her story as thick as the
brush in The Outback. Secrets...

Jane Harper is the New York Times bestselling author of The Dry. An international bestseller, The
Dry was Jane’s first novel, with rights sold to more than twenty territories. Jane worked as a print
journalist for thirteen years both in Australia and the UK and lives in Melbourne.

24



YOUNG ADULT FICTION /  FAIRY
TALES & FOLKLORE
Flatiron Books | 12/31/2018
9781250134691 | $10.99 / $14.50 Can.
Trade Paperback | 384 pages | Carton Qty: 20
8.3 in H | 5.4 in W

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250077738
Ebook ISBN: 9781250077745
Audio ISBN: 9781427289964
Audio ISBN: 9781427289971

FLATIRON BOOKS DECEMBER 2018

Girls Made of Snow and Glass
Melissa Bashardoust

Frozen meets The Bloody Chamber in this feminist fantasy
reimagining of the Snow White fairytale

Sixteen-year-old Mina is motherless, her magician father is vicious, and her
silent heart has never beat with love for anyone—has never beat at all, in fact,
but she’d always thought that fact normal. She never guessed that her father cut
out her heart and replaced it with one of glass. When she moves to Whitespring
Castle and sees its king for the first time, Mina forms a plan: win the king’s
heart with her beauty, become queen, and finally know love. The only catch is
that she’ll have to become a stepmother.

Fifteen-year-old Lynet looks just like her late mother, and one day she discovers
why: a magician created her out of snow in the dead queen’s image, at her
father’s order. But despite being the dead queen made flesh, Lynet would rather
be like her fierce and regal stepmother, Mina. She gets her wish when her father
makes Lynet queen of the southern territories, displacing Mina. Now Mina is
starting to look at Lynet with something like hatred, and Lynet must decide what
to do—and who to be—to win back the only mother she’s ever known…or else
defeat her once and for all.

Entwining the stories of both Lynet and Mina in the past and present, Girls
Made of Snow and Glass traces the relationship of two young women doomed to
be rivals from the start. Only one can win all, while the other must lose
everything—unless both can find a way to reshape themselves and their story.

PRAISE

Junior Library Guild Selection
ALA’s Amelia Bloomer List for Feminist Literature
Nominated to ALA’s Best Fiction for Young Adults List
Nominated to Georgia Peach Book Award for Teen Readers List

“This beautifully wrought novel offers plenty of fairy-tale wonder, but Bashardoust
resists the most common tropes; instead, she tells a story where women save each
other with their own ingenuity, bravery, and love, and power and compassion can
exist hand in hand. Compellingly flawed characters, vivid world-building, and
pitch-perfect pacing make this utterly superb.” —Booklist (starred review)

“An empowering novel with strong, three-dimensional female pro...

Melissa Bashardoust received her degree in English from the University of California, Berkeley,
where she rediscovered her love for creative writing, children’s literature, and fairy tales and their
retellings. She currently lives in Southern California with a cat named Alice and more copies of Jane
Eyre than she probably needs. Girls Made of Snow and Glass is her first novel. Visit Melissa online
at www.melissabash.com.

25



PERFORMING ARTS /  FILM &
VIDEO /  HISTORY & CRITICISM
Flatiron Books | 4/2/2019
9781250105967 | $17.99 / $23.50 Can.
Trade Paperback | 304 pages | Carton Qty: 28
8.3 in H | 5.4 in W
Includes 1-color printed endpapers plus one
8-page color photograph insert

Subrights: Translation rights: Chase Literary
Agency

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250105950
Ebook ISBN: 9781250105974

MARKETING
Advance Reading Copies
Digital trade advertising offering galley
giveaways
Early Reader Campaigns via: Social
Media (Caddy Shack Fan Clubs on
Facebook) and Goodreads
Mailing to social media influencers w/
designed swag and movie memorabilia
Preorder Incentive Campaign:
Sweepstakes with Caddyshack Movie
Memorabilia
Digital Advertising Consumer Campaign,
Preorder and On sale: Major Social Media
targeting Caddyshack, SNL, Murray,
Dangerfield, Chase, Ramis, Golf, etc.,
SwingxSwing, and Nerdist.com
Caddys...

FLATIRON BOOKS APRIL 2019

Caddyshack
The Making of a Hollywood Cinderella Story

Chris Nashawaty

The rollicking, hilarious and surprising history of the making of
Caddyshack, and a portrait of the comedy geniuses who made
it happen.

The making of Caddyshack is even crazier, and funnier, than the film, as this
ragtag group of party animal filmmakers descend on a Florida country club to
shoot the movie over one very memorable summer. Full of unshared anecdotes,
unpublicized challenges, and untold stories of infighting, dysfunction, and the
mysterious, alchemical nature of capturing comedy lightning in a bottle,
Caddyshack is at once an eye-opening narrative about one of the most
interesting, surreal, and dramatic Hollywood productions there’s ever been, and
a rich portrait of the biggest, and most revolutionary names in popular culture.

PRAISE

“[Nashawaty] reveals in his comprehensive history just how the flick’s legendary
creators scored such a perfect game.”
— Entertainment Weekly

“More fun to read than the movie was to watch… [a] scene-stealing book.”
? Washington Post

Chris Nashawaty is the lead film critic at Entertainment Weekly, who over his 20 years at the
magazine has become one of America’s foremost movie writers and pop-culture authorities. He
hosts a weekly, hour-long movies show on Sirius’ EW Radio channel and has appeared on CNN,
NPR, The Today Show, and Good Morning America. He has also written for Wired, Sports
Illustrated, Esquire, Fortune, and Grantland. He is the author of a book about B Movie producer
Roger Corman called CRAB MONSTERS, TEENAGE...

26



FICTION /  LITERARY
Flatiron Books | 3/5/2019
9781250309501 | $17.99 / $23.50 Can.
Trade Paperback | 400 pages | Carton Qty: 24
8.3 in H | 5.4 in W

Subrights: U.K. Rights: Flatiron Books
Translation Rights: Flatiron Books

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250074256
Ebook ISBN: 9781250074263
Audio ISBN: 9781427295705

MARKETING
Major early reader review campaign
ARC giveaways online (Goodreads, social
media, online reading group sites)
WhiteBox Mailing
Landing page designed
Discussion guide available for download
Flatiron/Macmillan newsletter promotions
Book club outreach
Library marketing campaign
Digital trade and consumer advertising
National and Regional NPR outreach
Massive review attention, print and online
Local author events, West Coast tour
National print feature interview
Regional eBlasts to Bookseller
Associations
Reading...

FLATIRON BOOKS MARCH 2019

Girls Burn Brighter
A Novel

Shobha Rao

A searing, electrifying debut novel set in India and America,
about a once-in-a-lifetime friendship between two girls who are
driven apart but never stop trying to find one another again.

When Poornima first meets Savitha, she feels something she thought she lost for
good when her mother died: hope. Poornima's father hires Savitha to work one
of their sari looms, and the two girls are quickly drawn to one another. Savitha is
even more impoverished than Poornima, but she is full of passion and energy.
She shows Poornima how to find beauty in a bolt of indigo cloth, a bowl of
yogurt rice and bananas, the warmth of friendship. Suddenly their Indian village
doesn't feel quite so claustrophobic, and Poornima begins to imagine a life
beyond the arranged marriage her father is desperate to lock down for her. But
when a devastating act of cruelty drives Savitha away, Poornima leaves behind
everything she has ever known to find her friend again. Her journey takes her
into the darkest corners of India's underworld, on a harrowing cross-continental
journey, and eventually to an apartment complex in Seattle. Alternating between
the girls’ perspectives as they face relentless obstacles, Girls Burn Brighter
introduces two heroines who never lose the hope that burns within them.

In breathtaking prose, Shobha Rao tackles the most urgent issues facing women
today: domestic abuse, human trafficking, immigration, and feminism. At once a
propulsive page-turner and a heart-wrenching meditation on friendship, Rao's
debut novel is a literary tour de force.

PRAISE

“The debut novelist who has everyone talking this spring.” —Entertainment Weekly

“Skillfully rendered…. What’s most memorable about the novel, however, is the
unadulterated, feminist voice.” —San Francisco Chronicle

“Shobha Rao writes cleanly and eloquently about women who, without their
brightness, might have been left to die in their beds. She writes them into life, into
existence, into the light of day.” —Los Angeles Times

“Incandescent...A searing portrait of what feminism looks like in much of the
world.” —Vogue

Shobha Rao moved to the United States from India at the age of seven. She is the winner of the 2014
Katherine Anne Porter Prize in Fiction, awarded by Nimrod International Journal. She has been a
resident at Hedgebrook and is the recipient of the Elizabeth George Foundation fellowship. She is
the author of the short story collection An Unrestored Woman, and her story "Kavitha and Mustafa"
was chosen by T.C. Boyle for inclusion in The Best American Short Stories 2015. She lives in San
Francisco.

27



BIOGRAPHY & AUTOBIOGRAPHY
/ PERSONAL MEMOIRS
Flatiron Books | 1/29/2019
9781250133724 | $16.99 / $22.50 Can.
Trade Paperback | 272 pages | Carton Qty: 24
8.3 in H | 5.4 in W

Subrights: UK Rights: Trident Media
Translation Rights: Trident Media

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250133700
Ebook ISBN: 9781250133717
Audio ISBN: 9781427293510

FLATIRON BOOKS JANUARY 2019

Mothers of Sparta
A Memoir in Pieces

Dawn Davies

Discovered by Michael Ondaatje, Davies’s dazzling literary
memoir has shades of Mary Karr, Anne Lamott, and Jenny
Lawson.

If you’re looking for a parenting book, this is not it. This is not a treatise on how
to be a mother.

This is a book about a young girl who moves to a new town every couple of
years; a misfit teenager who finds solace in a local music scene; an adrift
twentysomething who drops out of college to pursue her dream of making
cheesecake on a stick a successful business franchise (ah, the ideals of youth).
Alone in a new city, she summons her inner strength as she holds the hand of a
dying stranger. Davies is a woman who finds humor in difficult pregnancies and
post-partum depression (after reading “Pie” you might never eat Thanksgiving
dessert the same way). She is a divorcee who unexpectedly finds second love.
She is a happily married suburban wife who nevertheless makes a mental list of
all the men she would have slept with. And she is a parent who finds herself
tested in ways she could never imagine. In stories that cut to the quick, Davies
explores passion, loss, illness, pain, and joy, told from her singular, gimlet-eyed,
hilarious perspective.

Mothers of Sparta is not a blow-by-blow of Davies’ life but rather an
examination of the exquisite and often painful moments of a life, the moments
we look back on and say, That one, that one mattered. Straddling the fence
between humor and, well…not humor, Davies has written a book about what it’s
like to try to carve a place for oneself in the world, no matter how unyielding the
ro...

PRAISE

“Davies's collection of essays soars.... It's a memoir that locates the profound
within the ordinary.” —Entertainment Weekly

“Offers exquisite writing and storytelling craft. Davies, it seems, can bring to life
just about anything with her writing.” —Associated Press

“In Mothers of Sparta, Dawn Davies writes like an avenging angel. Her stories are
poetic, moving, provocative, and bracingly honest as she trains her lucid gaze on
some of life’s deepest complexities: In the face of terror, betrayal, and impending
loss, how do we love? And what does that love cost us? I’ve never read a book
quite like this one, shot through with the light of an ext...

Dawn Davies has a BA from Vermont College of Fine Arts and an MFA from Florida International
University. She is the recipient of a Pushcart Special Mention, and her work has been published in
numerous journals and anthologies. She lives in Fort Lauderdale, Florida, where she does everything
from work construction to teach college writing. Mothers of Sparta is her debut.

28



BIOGRAPHY & AUTOBIOGRAPHY
/ PERSONAL MEMOIRS
Flatiron Books | 4/16/2019
9781250111319 | $14.99 / $19.50 Can.
Trade Paperback | 304 pages | Carton Qty: 24
8.3 in H | 5.4 in W

Subrights: UK and Translation Rights: WME

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250111302
Ebook ISBN: 9781250111326
Audio ISBN: 9781427286659
Audio ISBN: 9781427286642

FLATIRON BOOKS APRIL 2019

You Don't Look Your Age...and
Other Fairy Tales
Sheila Nevins

The New York Times bestseller now in paperback, an
astonishingly frank, funny, poignant book for any woman who
wishes she had someone who would say to her, “This
happened to me, learn from my mis...

INSTANT NEW YORK TIMES BESTSELLER

“Thank you to Sheila Nevins for putting all this down for posterity. Women need
this kind of honest excavation of the process of living.” —Meryl Streep

An astonishingly frank, funny, poignant book for any woman who wishes
she had someone who would say to her, “This happened to me, learn from
my mistakes and my successes. Because you don’t get smarter as you get
older, you get braver.”

Sheila Nevins is the best friend you never knew you had. She is your discreet
confidante you can tell any secret to, your sage mentor at work who helps you
navigate the often uneven playing field, your wise sister who has “been there,
done that,” your hysterical girlfriend whose stories about men will make you
laugh until you cry. Sheila Nevins is the one person who always tells it like it is.

In You Don’t Look Your Age, the famed documentary producer (as president of
HBO Documentary Films for more than thirty years, Nevins has rightfully been
credited with creating the documentary rebirth) finally steps out from behind the
camera and takes her place front and center.

In these pages you will read about the real life challenges of being a woman in a
man's world, what it means to be a working mother, what it’s like to be an older
woman in a youth-obsessed culture, the sometimes changing, often sweet truth
about marriages, what being a feminist really means, and that you are in good
company if your adult children don’t ...

PRAISE

Audio book read by:
Alan Alda, Bob Balaban, Christine Baranski, Kathy Bates, Ellen Burstyn, Glenn
Close, Katie Couric, Blythe Danner, Lena Dunham, Edie Falco, Tovah Feldshuh,
Diane von Furstenberg, Whoopi Goldberg, Gayle King, Sandra Lee, Judith Light,
Jenna Lyons, Audra McDonald, Janet Mock, Rosie O'Donnell, RuPaul, Liz Smith,
Lesley Stahl, Gloria Steinem, Martha Stewart, Meryl Streep, Marlo Thomas, Lily
Tomlin, and Gloria Vanderbilt.

“This book is gorgeous. I was blown away. The piece about Nevins’ mother is
stunning. There is such range to this collection. Funny but always honest.” —Delia
Ephron

29



BIOGRAPHY & AUTOBIOGRAPHY
/ PERSONAL MEMOIRS
Flatiron Books | 3/19/2019
9781250095633 | $16.99 / $22.50 Can.
Trade Paperback | 256 pages | Carton Qty: 32
8.3 in H | 5.4 in W

Subrights: UK Rights: Flatiron Books
Translation Rights: Flatiron Books

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250095619
Ebook ISBN: 9781250095626
Audio ISBN: 9781427294081

MARKETING
Early reader review campaign with
Giveaway
Blogger Outreach: Crafting
Women’s magazine outreach
National review and NPR outreach

FLATIRON BOOKS MARCH 2019

The Curse of the Boyfriend
Sweater
Essays on Crafting

Alanna Okun

The Opposite of Loneliness meets Knitlandia, in this memoir
about life truths learned through crafting.

The Curse of the Boyfriend Sweater is a memoir about life truths learned
through crafting.

People who craft know things. They know how to transform piles of yarn into
sweaters and scarves. They know that some items, like woolen bikini tops, are
better left unknit. They know that making a hat for a newborn baby isn’t just
about crafting something small but appreciating the beginnings of life, which
sometimes helps make peace with the endings. They know that if you knit your
boyfriend a sweater, your relationship will most likely be over before the last
stitch.

Alanna Okun knows that crafting keeps her anxiety at bay. She knows that no
one will ever be as good a knitting teacher as her beloved grandmother. And she
knows that even when we can’t control anything else, we can at least control the
sticks, string, and fabric right in front of us.

Okun lays herself bare and takes readers into the parts of themselves they often
keep hidden. Yet at the same time she finds humor in the daily indignities all
crafters must face (like when you catch the dreaded Second Sock Syndrome and
can’t possibly finish the second in a pair). Okun has written a book that will
speak to anyone who has said to themselves, or to everyone within earshot, “I
made that.”

PRAISE

“It is reminiscent of Nora Ephron—charming and lighthearted, but bright with
vulnerability.” —The New Republic

“[A] hilariously quirky and heartwarming essay collection…a book you’ll
underline and highlight and read to pieces—and then immediately want to share
with all of your best friends.” —Bustle

“Okun’s writing is entertaining, often funny, and relatable even to noncrafters.”
—BuzzFeed

“Through her essays, Okun discusses her deep connection to crafting in a way that
brings meaning to every handmade object, and will certainly inspire all of your
future projects.” —Apartment Therapy

“Relatable, witty, and comforting, this collection has a littl...

30



FAMILY & RELATIONSHIPS /
DEATH, GRIEF,  BEREAVEMENT
Flatiron Books | 1/22/2019
9781250076748 | $17.99 / $23.50 Can.
Trade Paperback | 304 pages | Carton Qty: 28
8.3 in H | 5.4 in W

Subrights: U.K. Rights - Macmillan UK
Australian Rights - Macmillan Australia
German Rights – Droemer

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250074652
Ebook ISBN: 9781250074669
Audio ISBN: 9781427287670

MARKETING
Author Promotion
FiveInviations.com

FLATIRON BOOKS JANUARY 2019

The Five Invitations
Discovering What Death Can Teach Us About Living Fully

Frank Ostaseski; foreword by Rachel Naomi Remen, M.D.

The cofounder of the Zen Hospice Project and pioneer behind
the compassionate care movement shares an inspiring
exploration of the lessons dying has to offer about living a
fulfilling life.

Life and death are a package deal. They cannot be pulled apart and we cannot
truly live unless we are aware of death. The Five Invitations is an exhilarating
meditation on the meaning of life and how maintaining an ever-present
consciousness of death can bring us closer to our truest selves. As a renowned
teacher of compassionate caregiving and the cofounder of the Zen Hospice
Project, Frank Ostaseski has sat on the precipice of death with more than a
thousand people. In The Five Invitations, he distills the lessons gleaned over the
course of his career, offering an evocative and stirring guide that points to a
radical path of transformation.

The Five Invitations:
-Don’t Wait
-Welcome Everything, Push Away Nothing
-Bring Your Whole Self to the Experience
-Find a Place of Rest in the Middle of Things
-Cultivate Don’t Know Mind

These invitations show us how to wake up fully to our lives. They can be
understood as best practices for anyone coping with loss or navigating any sort
of transition or crisis; they guide us toward appreciating life’s preciousness. The
Five Invitations is a powerful and inspiring exploration of the essential wisdom
dying has to impart to all of us.

PRAISE

“Frank Ostaseski is a pioneer in mindful care at the end of life. He embodies the
wisdom and compassion he shares in these magical and compelling pages. You feel
it instantly, because it is real, and it is really about you and your life.” —Jon
Kabat-Zinn, author of Full Catastrophe Living

FRANK OSTASESKI is the cofounder of the Zen Hospice Project, founder of the Metta Institute, a
Buddhist teacher, international lecturer, and leading voice in contemplative end-of-life care. He has
been honored by the Dalai Lama and AARP named him one of America’s 50 Most Innovative People
and teaches at major spiritual centers around the globe. His work has been featured on the Bill
Moyers PBS series On Our Own Terms and The Oprah Winfrey Show, among others.

31



FICTION /  LITERARY
Flatiron Books | 1/15/2019
9781250122872 | $18.99 / $24.99 Can.
Trade Paperback | 400 pages | Carton Qty: 20
8.3 in H | 5.4 in W

Subrights: UK rights: The Clegg Agency
Translation rights: The Clegg Agency

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250122865
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250169730
Audio ISBN: 9781427294449
Audio ISBN: 9781427293497

FLATIRON BOOKS JANUARY 2019

Oliver Loving
A Novel

Stefan Merrill Block

The breakout book from a beloved literary writer.

Stefan Merrill Block’s first two novels were widely praised for their lyrical
intensity and keen emotional insight. Now comes his most ambitious and
satisfying novel yet, a mesmerizing, compulsively readable look at the
complicated threads that bind a family, and what happens when those ties are
tested by tragedy.

Once upon a time, there was a boy who fell through a crack in time…

One November night, at the Bliss County Day School’s annual dance, Hector
Espina enters the gymnasium with a gun. What happens that evening tears the
town of Bliss apart. And while time does some good to help the grieving move
past the tragedy, the Loving family gets no such respite. Melancholy, moody
seventeen-year-old Oliver Loving is struck by a bullet and, nine years later, still
lies in a coma, machines doing the work of keeping his body alive, the fate of
his mind unclear. While his mother, Eve, keeps vigil, her hope distilled down to
the finest point and kept aloft through carefully maintained rituals, Oliver’s
father, Jed, has given himself over to depression and alcohol. Oliver’s younger
brother, Charlie, has escaped to New York to become a writer, dead set on
keeping Oliver’s once promising literary voice alive. And Rebekkah Sterling, the
object of Oliver’s mostly unrequited affections—the girl who miraculously and
improbably emerged that night unscathed—hasn’t set foot in Bliss since.

But new diagnostic technology promises to revealif O...

PRAISE

"Stefan Block'sprofound third novel, Oliver Loving, is intricately constructed and
rich with devastating, gorgeous prose. But it is the author's rare and special sense
of empathy -- felt so deeply in every moment -- which elevates this novel to a
breathtaking place."— Jami Attenberg

"With exquisite prose and nuanced insights into the functions and dysfunctions of
family, Oliver Loving ranges far and wide, from small-town Texas to New York
City, communication with semi-living ghosts to the American appetite for violence,
the uncharted territory of the human brain to the equally elusive mysteries of the
human heart. Stefan Merrill Block has writ...

Stefan Merrill Block grew upin Texas. His first two novels are THE STORY OF FORGETING and
THE STORM AT THEDOOR, which won Best First Fiction at the Rome International Festival
ofLiterature, the 2008 Merck Serono Literature Prize and the 2009 Fiction Award from The Writers'
League of Texas, and was also a finalist for the debut fiction awards from IndieBound, Salon du
Livre, and The Center for Fiction. OLIVER LOVING is his third novel. He lives in Brooklyn.

32



FICTION /  HISTORICAL
Flatiron Books | 10/31/2017
9781250154040 | $24.99 / $34.99 Can.
Hardcover with dust jacket | 288 pages | Carton
Qty: 20
8.4 in H | 5.6 in W | 1 in T | 0.8 lb Wt

Subrights: UK Rights: Allison and Busby
Translation Rights: Janklow & Nesbit

Other Available Formats:
Trade Paperback ISBN: 9781250154057
Ebook ISBN: 9781250154033
Audio ISBN: 9781427292728
Audio ISBN: 9781427292735

FLATIRON BOOKS OCTOBER 2017

Mr. Dickens and His Carol
A Novel

Samantha Silva

Re-publishing in hardcover for the 2018 holiday season, the
new classic that's a perennial must-read, hailed by Anthony
Doerr as "charming, comic, and ultimately poignant."

Charles Dickens is not feeling the Christmas spirit. His newest book is an utter
flop, the critics have turned against him, relatives near and far hound him for
money. While his wife plans a lavish holiday party for their ever-expanding
family and circle of friends, Dickens has visions of the poorhouse. But when his
publishers try to blackmail him into writing a Christmas book to save them all
from financial ruin, he refuses. And a serious bout of writer’s block sets in.

Frazzled and filled with self-doubt, Dickens seeks solace in his great palace of
thinking, the city of London itself. On one of his long night walks, in a
once-beloved square, he meets the mysterious Eleanor Lovejoy, who might be
just the muse he needs. As Dickens’s deadlines close in, Eleanor propels him on
a Scrooge-like journey that tests everything he believes about generosity,
friendship, ambition, and love. The story he writes will change Christmas
forever.

Laced with humor, rich historical detail from Charles Dickens’ life, and clever
winks to his work, Samantha Silva's Mr. Dickens and His Carol is an irresistible
new take on a cherished classic.

PRAISE

“[Silva] tunes herself to Dickens’s imaginative frequency…She inhabits Dickens’s
sensitivity to London’s atmosphere, its chancellors and urchins, its cobblestones
and fog.” —The New York Times Book Review
“Impeccably delivered in a sprightly prose that wants to be read out loud…Silva,
one senses, is a natural-born giver, a writer who most likely leaves a candle
burning in the winter nights, inviting restless perambulators in.” —Chicago
Tribune
“Graced by the ghostly presence of Mr. Dickens himself…Promise[s] to put you in
the holiday spirit.” —USA Today

Samantha Silva is a writer and screenwriter based in Idaho. Mr. Dickens and His Carol is her debut
novel.

33



Index
5 Ingredients: Quick & Easy Food; Jamie Oliver 11. . . . . . . . .
Albert, Melissa; The Hazel Wood: A Novel 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
As Long as We Both Shall Live: A Novel; JoAnn Chaney . . .

22. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
At the Wolf's Table: A Novel; Rosella Postorino 10. . . . . . . . . .
Bashardoust, Melissa; Girls Made of Snow and Glass 25. . . . . .
Block, Stefan Merrill; Oliver Loving: A Novel 32. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Caddyshack: The Making of a Hollywood Cinderella Story;
Chris Nashawaty 26. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Chaney, JoAnn; As Long as We Both Shall Live: A Novel 22. . . .
Choo, Yangsze; The Night Tiger: A Novel 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Curse of the Boyfriend Sweater, The: Essays on Crafting;
Alanna Okun 30. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Davies, Dawn; Mothers of Sparta: A Memoir in Pieces 28. . . . . .
Enchantée; Gita Trelease 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Fatburn Fix, The: Feel Great, Lose Weight, and Get Fit by
Using Body Fat for Fuel; Catherine Shanahan, M.D. 14. . . . . .
Feeney, Alice; I Know Who You Are: A Novel 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
First Conspiracy, The: The Secret Plot to Kill George
Washington; Brad Meltzer 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Five Invitations, The: Discovering What Death Can Teach
Us About Living Fully; Frank Ostaseski 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Fleming, Melissa; A Hope More Powerful Than the Sea (Young
Readers' Edition): One Teen Refugee's Incredible Story of
Love, Loss, and Survival 18, 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Force of Nature: A Novel; Jane Harper 24. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Gasser, Nolan; Why You Like It: The Science and Culture of
Musical Taste 12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Gates, Melinda; The Moment of Lift: How Empowering Women
Changes the World 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Girls Burn Brighter: A Novel; Shobha Rao 27. . . . . . . . . . . . .
Girls Made of Snow and Glass; Melissa Bashardoust 25. . . . .
Harper, Jane; Force of Nature: A Novel 24. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Harper, Jane; The Lost Man 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Hazel Wood, The: A Novel; Melissa Albert 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Hope More Powerful Than the Sea (Young Readers'
Edition), A: One Teen Refugee's Incredible Story of Love,
Loss, and Survival; Melissa Fleming 18, 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
How to Date Men When You Hate Men; Blythe Roberson . . .

13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
I Know Who You Are: A Novel; Alice Feeney 5. . . . . . . . . . . . .
I.M.: A Memoir; Isaac Mizrahi 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
If Cats Disappeared from the World: A Novel; Genki
Kawamura 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Kawamura, Genki; If Cats Disappeared from the World: A
Novel 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Lelchuk, S. A.; Save Me from Dangerous Men: A Novel 17. . . . .
Lost Man, The; Jane Harper 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Martinson, T.J.; The Reign of the Kingfisher: A Novel 20. . . . . . .
Meltzer, Brad; The First Conspiracy: The Secret Plot to Kill
George Washington 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Mizrahi, Isaac; I.M.: A Memoir 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Moment of Lift, The: How Empowering Women Changes
the World; Melinda Gates 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Mothers of Sparta: A Memoir in Pieces; Dawn Davies 28. . . .
Mr. Dickens and His Carol: A Novel; Samantha Silva 33. . . . .
Nashawaty, Chris; Caddyshack: The Making of a Hollywood
Cinderella Story 26. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Nevins, Sheila; You Don't Look Your Age...and Other Fairy
Tales 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Night Tiger, The: A Novel; Yangsze Choo 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Okun, Alanna; The Curse of the Boyfriend Sweater: Essays on
Crafting 30. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Oliver Loving: A Novel; Stefan Merrill Block 32. . . . . . . . . . . . .
Oliver, Jamie; 5 Ingredients: Quick & Easy Food 11. . . . . . . . . .

Ostaseski, Frank; The Five Invitations: Discovering What
Death Can Teach Us About Living Fully 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Path Made Clear, The: Discovering Your Life's Direction
and Purpose; Oprah Winfrey 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Plozza, Shivaun; Tin Heart: A Novel 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Postorino, Rosella; At the Wolf's Table: A Novel 10. . . . . . . . . . .
Prairie Homestead Cookbook, The: Simple Recipes for
Heritage Cooking in Any Kitchen; Jill Winger 16. . . . . . . . . . .
Rao, Shobha; Girls Burn Brighter: A Novel 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Reign of the Kingfisher, The: A Novel; T.J. Martinson 20. . . . .
Roberson, Blythe; How to Date Men When You Hate Men . . . .

13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Save Me from Dangerous Men: A Novel; S. A. Lelchuk 17. . . .
Shanahan, Catherine, M.D.; The Fatburn Fix: Feel Great, Lose
Weight, and Get Fit by Using Body Fat for Fuel 14. . . . . . . . . . .
Silva, Samantha; Mr. Dickens and His Carol: A Novel 33. . . . . .
Tin Heart: A Novel; Shivaun Plozza 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Trelease, Gita; Enchantée 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Why You Like It: The Science and Culture of Musical Taste;
Nolan Gasser 12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Winfrey, Oprah; The Path Made Clear: Discovering Your Life's
Direction and Purpose 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Winger, Jill; The Prairie Homestead Cookbook: Simple Recipes
for Heritage Cooking in Any Kitchen 16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
You Don't Look Your Age...and Other Fairy Tales; Sheila
Nevins 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .


